

COCHIN DEVASWOM BOARD

Round North, Thrissur – 1, Ph:0487-2320184,2331124. **TENDER NOTIFICATION**

e-Tender Notification No.CDB EE/6/2024/01

. .

Date: 06 -06-2024

Notice inviting e-tender for execution of works

Executive Engineer, Cochin Devaswom Board on behalf of Cochin Devaswom Board, Thrissur invites e-tender for the following works based on DSR 2018 including GST provision from registered contractors of PWD and Cochin Devaswom Board. Selected contractor should possess a valid contract license of Cochin Devaswom Board at the time of execution of agreement. Only those bidders having a valid and active GST registration and who possess compatible digital signature certificate issued by the competent can participate in the tender.

Sl.	Tender No.	Name of of work	Estimate	Time of	Class	EMD	Tender fee
No			PAC (Rs)	completion	of	(Rs)	(Rs)
					Contra		
					ct		
1	H1.1903/23	Chottanikkara Temple –	26,72,964/-	8 Months	B-	50,000/-	2500+ GST
		Constructing stage,			Class and		
		Thulabharam and			above		
		Payasam counter (1st					
		stage of new					
		Annadanamandapam)					
Last date & time of receipt of tender by online				02-07-2024 at 3. P.M			
Bid opening date & time				05-07-2024 at 11. A.M			

Tender documents and Tender schedule can be downloaded free of cost from the e-procurement website (www.etenders.kerala.gov.in). Bidders shall remit the cost of tender documents with schedule and EMD using the online payment options of e-procurement system only.

Bidders are advised to visit the 'Downloads' section of e- procurement website (www.etenders.kerala.gov.in) for detailed instructions on making online payment using internet banking facilities of SBI or by using NEFT/RTGS facility. Bidders opting for NEFT/RTGS facility of online payment are advised to exercise this option atleast 48 hours before the closing of the bid to ensure that payment towards cost of tender documents with schedule and EMD are credited and a confirmation is reflected in the e-procurement system. The online NEFT/RTGS remittance form provided by e- procurement system for making a NEFT/RTGS transaction is not a payment confirmation. NIC/SBI shall not be responsible for any kind of delay in payment status confirmation.

All bids tender documents are to be submitted online only and in the designated cover(s)/envelope(s) on the e-procurement website. Tenders/bids shall be accepted only through online mode on the e-procurement website and no manual submission of the same shall be entertained. Late tenders will not be accepted.

The scanned copy of registration certificate duly attested by a gazetted officer, preliminary agreement in stamp paper worth Rs. 200/- signed by the contractor, Tender documents duly filled, e- payment form duly filled shall be submitted online and subsequently in a separate cover physically superscribing the name of work and tender number to the Executive Engineer, Cochin Devaswom Board, Thrissur through Registered post/speed post before the time of opening of Tender. Hard copies shall be submitted only after submission of online documents.

The bids shall be opened online at the office of the Executive Engineer, Cochin Devaswom Board or the Competent Tender opening authority in the presence of the Bidders/their representatives who wish to attended at the above office. Cochin Devaswom Board will not be responsible for any error like missing of schedule data while down loading by the Bidder. If the document submission date/opening date happen to be a holiday or not working due to any

3

valid reasons, the tender opening process/submission of document will be done on the next working day.

All conditions prevailing in Cochin Devaswom Board/PWD/ Kerala Government regarding tenders are applicable to this tender also. Further details, if required, can be had form Cochin Devaswom Board Engineering section during office hours.

Any discrepancy/omission or error in the Tender documents is to be brought to the notice of the undersigned, 5 days before the stipulated time of Tender submission. Finalisation of tenders are subject to the orders of Hon'ble High Court /Board as the case may be.

The authority to accept any Tender/reject all Tenders without assigning any reason is vested in the Cochin Devaswom Board. Any litigation, which may arise related to the Tender, will be under the jurisdiction of Hon'ble Thrissur District court.

Sd/-Executive Engineer Cochin Devaswom Board

Office of the Cochin Devaswom Board, Thrissur.